Specification
650 Watts
• High Efficiency up to 91%
• 1U Profile, High Power Density
• Programmable Output Voltage (30%�105%)
• Programmable Output Current (40%�105%)
• Parallel Operation
• Fully Featured Signals & Controls

C
�
D
C
HCP650Models and Ratings
A
C
�
D
C
Output Power Output Voltage V1 OVP Range V1(2)
Output Current
Standby Output Efficiency(3) Model Number
Min Max
500 W 5.0 VDC 5.75-6.75 V 0.0 A 100.0 A 5 V/0.5 A 83% HCP650PS05
600 W 12.0 VDC 13.80-16.20 V 0.0 A 50.0 A 5 V/0.5 A 88% HCP650PS12
600 W 15.0 VDC 17.25-20.25 V 0.0 A 40.0 A 5 V/0.5 A 88% HCP650PS15
650 W 24.0 VDC 27.60-32.40 V 0.0 A 27.0 A 5 V/0.5 A 90% HCP650PS24
650 W 27.0 VDC 31.05-36.45 V 0.0 A 24.0 A 5 V/0.5 A 90% HCP650PS27
650 W 48.0 VDC 55.20-64.80 V 0.0 A 13.6 A 5 V/0.5 A 91% HCP650PS48
Mechanical Details
Derating Curve
Thermal Derating Curve Input Derating Curve
1.61 (40.9)